## COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND

## THE ELLINGTON PRIMARY SCHOOL (INSTRUMENT OF GOVERNMENT) ORDER 2015

Made

Nieth

day of July

2015

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 20 of the Education Act 2002, and the School Governance (Constitution) (England) Regulations 2012 as amended by the School Governance (Constitution and Federations) (England) (Amendment) Regulations 2014 the County Council of Northumberland, being the Local Authority for the County of Northumberland, hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Ellington Primary School (Instrument of Government) Order 2015
- 2. The Instrument of Government for Ellington Primary School shall be as set out in the Schedule hereto
- 3. The said Instrument of Government shall come into effect on 31<sup>st</sup> August 2015
- Any Order making the previous Instrument is hereby revoked with effect from 31<sup>st</sup> August 2015

## **SCHEDULE**

## **INSTRUMENT OF GOVERNMENT**

- 1. The name of the school is Ellington Primary School
- 2. The school is a community school
- 3. The name of the governing body is "The Governing Body of Ellington Primary School"
- 4. The governing body shall consist of:
  - a. 4 parent governors
  - b. 1 Local Authority governor
  - c. 1 staff governor
  - d. 1 head teacher
  - e. 5 co-opted governors
- 5. Total number of governors 12
- 6. This instrument of government comes into effect on 31<sup>st</sup> August 2015
- 7. This instrument was made by order of Northumberland Local Authority on

THE COMMON SEAL of THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF NORTHUMBERLAND was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-

WI-NUM Duly Authorised Offiger



001938\514410